## L16000230590

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400292129214

11/28/16--01011--002 \*\*125.00

16 DEC 20 PM 1: 11
SECKELAK OF STALL
ALL MARKET FLOOR

D O'KEEFE

DEC 0 1 2016

D O'KEEFE

DEC 23 2016

W16-80475





16,000 20 MI 7: 31

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 1, 2016

JENNIFER ACKERMAN RJP, LLC 1160 OXFORD LANE NAPLES, FL 34105

SUBJECT: RJP, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000080475

We have received your document for RJP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L13000043503.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 416A00025626

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJEC	JRP, LLC				
SOBJEC		Liability Company			
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.			
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:			
	Jennifer Ackerman				
	N	ame of Person			
	JRP, LLC				
	F	irm/Company			
	1160 Oxford Lane				
		Address			
	Naples, FL 34105				
	City/S jrpllc2016@gmail.com	state and Zip Code			
	<del></del>	future annual report notification)			
For further	r information concerning this matter, please cal	l:			
	Jennifer Ackerman 239	564-5880			
	Name of Person Area (	Code Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed	d is a check for the following amount:				
\$125.00	Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Sertified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301			

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:				
JRP, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1117. 0	#1. C " - #1. C "		
(Must end v	with the words "Limited	Liability Compan	iy, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	idress of the principal of	ffice of the Limite	d Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:		
1160 Oxford Lane		116	1160 Oxford Lane		
Naples, FL 34105		Na	Naples, FL 34105		
	Ryan Paiva 1160 Oxford Lane	Name			
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable)		
	Naples		34105		
	City	State	Zip		
Having been named as registered of place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pram familiar with and accept the ob	, I hereby accept the apportions of all statutes replications of my position of the statutes of my position of the statutes are statutes as a statute of the statutes are statutes are statutes as a statute of the statutes are statutes as a statute of the statutes are statutes are statutes as a statute of the statutes are statutes a	ointment as registe elating to the prop as registered agen	ered agent and agree to a er and complete perform	act in this capacity. I ance of my duties, and	
	,	(CONTINUED	,	TALL SEC	

Page 1 of 2

	-		~1	•	T T 7
А	ĸ	П	CI	Ŀ	IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized M	lember				
"MGR" = Manager MGR		Jennifer Ackerman			
WOK		1160 Oxford Lane		_	
		Naples, FL 34105		_	
MGR		Ryan Paiva			
		1160 Oxford Lane			
		Naples, FL 34105		_	
				_	
				_	
(Use attachment if necess	ary)				
the document's effective date on the ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if	•	's records.			
This doc	mature of a member	or an authorized representative of a memocoordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flution submitted in a document to the Depart as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	orida Statı		
Je	ennifer Ackerman		-4		
<del></del>		d or printed name of signee		5	
			두젊	문	
		Filing Fees:	-	Ö	77
•	<b>~</b>	ion and Designation of Registered Agent	388	DEC 20	
\$ 30.00 Certified Cop \$ 5.00 Certificate of			ET -		in .
\$ 5.00 Certificate of	Status (Obnonai)			- P	$\Box$
			5	$\sim$	
		Page 2 of 2	RIDA	2	